o.: C26432/132613 02-27-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORD/ (Rev. 03-01) 2-24-03 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102375364 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Stefano TURRI Sergio NOVELLI Name: Ausimont S.p.A. **Anna STACCIONE** Address: Via Turati 12 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment City: Milano ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Country: ITALY ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: December 24, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. June 20, 2002 10/177,859 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Warren K. MacRae 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 37,876 Registration No. ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 245 Park Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 02-4467 City: New York State/Prov.: NY

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FS tatement and signature.

Country: US

DE JOANS BRYRNE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document. Charles M. Avigliano, Reg. No. P-52,578

Charles M. anglino

2/19/03

Name of Person Signing

00000049 10177859

Signature ^{*}

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

10167

5

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Express Mail Label No	**
Docket No.	1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the	
Assignee, AUSIMONT S.p.A.	, a corporation organized under the
laws of, having an offic	e at
, the receipt whereof	is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these
presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and	sets over unto the said Assignee the entire worldwide
right, title, and interest in and to the invention	on or improvement in
"CURABLE	POLYURETHANES"
	,
said invention being fully described and/or	claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the
United States of America executed concurr	ently herewith, and in and to all applications therefor
(including all continuations, divisionals, co	ntinuations-in-part, and reissues), including all treaty
and convention rights (including priority rig	ghts) and the right to sue for present, past, and future
infringement, the same to be held and enjoy	yed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other
legal representatives, to the full ends of the	e terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be
granted, as fully and entirely as the same we	ould have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if
this assignment and sale had not been made.	

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/19/2003 REEL: 013779 FRAME: 0701